TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM455958

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edward Wallace		09/30/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Injury Law Center, PLLC
Street Address:	61 Spit Brook Road
Internal Address:	Unit 101
City:	Nashua
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03060
Entity Type:	Professional Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4094833	INJURY LAW CENTER
Registration Number:	4456643	JUSTICE FOR THE INJURED
Registration Number:	4406057	JURY VISIONS
Registration Number:	4227052	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6177206307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6177205822

Email: shortell@lambertpatentlaw.com

Brendan M. Shortell **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 92 State Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendan M. Shortell
SIGNATURE:	/Brendan M. Shortell/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2017

Total Attachments: 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 006236 FRAME: 0789

900433505



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into, as of September 30, 2016, and executed by Edward F. Wallace, Esq. (the "Assignor") in favor of Injury Law Center of New Hampshire, PLLC, a professional limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire with an address of 61 Spit Brook Road, Unit 101, Nashua, New Hampshire 03060 (the "Assignee") (each a "Party", and collectively, the "Parties")

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the Assigned Mark (as hereinafter defined).

WHEREAS, between the Parties, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark and related rights are to be assigned to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

Assignment and Transfer. The Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, transfers and delivers to the Assignee, for the Assignee's (and its successors' and assigns') sole and exclusive possession, use and enjoyment, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to, free and clear of any and all liens, licenses, restrictions, security interests, claims, mortgages and other encumbrances of any type, the trademark identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, and any registrations and applications associated therewith, together with all trademark, service mark, trade dress and similar rights therein, and all of the common law rights therein and goodwill associated therewith (the "Assigned Mark"), together with all rights in the foregoing provided by applicable law, and all rights to sue for and collect and obtain injunctive or other equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, violation, impairment or unfair competition with any of the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written.

Agreed:

Edward F. Wallace, Esq.

(the "Assignor")

Accepted:

INJURY LAW CENTER OF NEW

HAMPSHIRE, PLLC, (the ('Assignee")

Joseph Russø, Esq., Manager

$\underline{\mathbf{EXHIBIT}\ \mathbf{A}}$

FEDERAL TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS (U.S.)				
Registrant	Name of Trademark/Servicemark	Registration Information		
Edward Wallace	INJURY LAW CENTER	Trademark Registration No.4,094,833 File Date: 07/20/2011		
Edward Wallace	Justice for the Injured	Trademark Registration No.4,456,643 File Date: 3/14/2013		
Edward Wallace	Jury Visions	Trademark Registration No. 4,406,057 File Date: 1/7/2013		
Edward Wallace		Trademark Registration No. 4,227,052 File Date: 7/19/2011		

Anited States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

INJURY LAW CENTER

Reg. No. 4,094,833

EDWARD WALLACE (UNITED STATES INDIVIDUAL)

UNIT 22

Registered Jan. 31, 2012

270 LITTLETON ROAD WESTFORD, MA 01886

Int. Cl.: 45

FOR; LEGAL SERVICES, IN CLASS 45 (U.S. CLS. 100 AND 101).

SERVICE MARK

FIRST USE 12-1-2010; IN COMMERCE 12-1-2010.

SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTER THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-

TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "LAW CENTER", APART FROM

THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER, NO. 85-375,804, FILED P.R. 7-20-2011; AM. S.R. 11-16-2011.

JILL C. ALT, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Director of the United States Patent and Trademork Office

Manited States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

Justice for the Injured

Reg. No. 4,456,643

EDWARD WALLACE (UNITED STATES INDIVIDUAL)

UNIT 22

Registered Dec. 24, 2013 270 LITTLETON ROAD

WESTFORD, MA 01886

Int. Cl.: 45

FOR: LEGAL SERVICES, IN CLASS 45 (U.S. CLS. 100 AND 101).

SERVICE MARK

FIRST USE 3-14-2013; IN COMMERCE 8-15-2013.

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SN 85-876,152, FILED 3-14-2013.

SAMUAL PAQUIN, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trudemark Office

United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

Jury Visions

Reg. No. 4,406,057

EDWARD WALLACE (UNITED STATES INDIVIDUAL)

UNIT 22 Registered Sep. 24, 2013 270 LITTLETON ROAD

Int. Cl.: 45

WESTFORD, MA 01886

SERVICE MARK

45 (U.S. CLS, 100 AND 101).

FIRST USE 3-1-2011; IN COMMERCE 3-1-2011.

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "JURY", APART FROM THE

MARK AS SHOWN.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF THE LITERAL ELEMENTS OF "JURY" AND "VISION" WITH A

FOR: LEGAL CONSULTING SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF JURY RESEARCH, IN CLASS

EYE WITH EYE LASHES ABOVE THE SECOND "I" IN "VISIONS".

SER. NO. 85-816,812, FILED 1-7-2013.

SAMUAL PAQUIN, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Mitted States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office



Reg. No. 4,227,052

EDWARD WALLACE (UNITED STATES INDIVIDUAL)

Registered Oct. 16, 2012 270 LITTLETON ROAD

WESTFORD, MA 01886

Int. Cl.: 45

FOR: LEGAL SERVICES, IN CLASS 45 (U.S. CLS, 100 AND 101).

SERVICE MARK

FIRST USE 6-10-2011; IN COMMERCE 6-10-2011,

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE SCALES OF JUSTICE, THE CADUCEUS SYMBOL AND THE HANDICAPPED SYMBOL, APART FROM THE MARK

AS SHOWN.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF A PEACE SYMBOL IN A CIRCLE THAT CONTAINS THE SCALES OF JUSTICE IN THE UPPER LEFT SECTION, THE CADUCEUS SYMBOL IN THE UPPER RIGHT SECTION AND THE HANDICAPPED WHEELCHAIR SYMBOL IN THE BOTTOM SECTION..

SN 85-375,206, FILED 7-19-2011.

RAUL CORDOVA, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK REEL: 006236 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 12/27/2017